DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$3.90 Rec:\$16.00

2017-903930

\$19.90 Rec:\$16.

09/12/2017 02:33 PM

FIRST AMERICAN - NVOD LAS VEGAS

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A.P.N.: 1319-30-720-601

File No:

1180-3827692 (rb)

R.P.T.T.:

\$3.90 C

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To: David H. Strade and Diana Strade 5321 Awapaho Rd. Pilot Hill, CA 95664

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Thomas J. Warden and Debra M. Warden, husband and wife

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

David H. Strade and Diana Strade, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

the real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

A TIMESHARE ESTATE COMPRISED OF:

PARCEL ONE:

An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium follows:

- (A) An undivided 1/106th interest as tenants-in-common, in and to Lot 37 of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 as shown on the Ninth Amended Map Recorded July 14, 1988 as Document No. 182057, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada. Except therefrom Units 039 through 080 (Inclusive) and Units 141 through 204 (Inclusive) as shown and defined on that certain Condominium Plan Recorded as Document No. 182057, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.
- (B) Unit No. 052 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan.

PARCEL TWO:

A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as Parcel "A" on the Official Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, recorded January 22, 1973, as Document No. 63805, records of said county and state, for all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions recorded January 11, 1973, as Document No. 63681, in Book 173, Page 229 of Official Records and in the modifications thereof recorded September 28, 1973 as Document No. 69063 in Book 973, Page 812 of Official Records and recorded July 2, 1976 as Document No. 1472 in Book 776, Page 87 of Official Records.

PARCEL THREE:

A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through Lots 29, 39, 40, and 41 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - Seventh Amended Hap, recorded April 9, 1986 as Document No. 133178 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada and such recreational areas as may become a part of said timeshare project, for all those purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL FOUR:

A non-exclusive easement for roadway and public utility purposes as granted to Harich Tahoe Developments in deed re-recorded December 8, 1981, as Document No. 63026, being over a portion of Parcel 26-A (described in Document No. 01112, recorded June 17, 1976) in Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East, and

(B) An easement for ingress, egress and public utility purposes, 32' wide, the centerline of which 13 shown and described on the Seventh Amended Map of Tahoe Village No. 3, recorded April 9, 1986, as Document No. 133178 of Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL FIVE:

The exclusive right to use a unit of the same Unit Type as described in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five recorded on August 18, 1988, as Document No. 184461 of Official Records of Douglas County, in which an interest is hereby conveyed in subparagraph (B) of Parcel One, and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to In subparagraph (A) of Parcel One and Parcels Two, Three and Four above for all of the Purposes provided for In the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions of the Ridge Tahoe, recorded February 14, 1984, an Document No. 96758 of Official Records of Douglas County, during ONE use weeks within the Primo SEASON, as said quoted term in defined In the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phone Five.

The above described exclusive rights may he applied to any available unit of the same Unit Type on Lot 37 during said use week within said "use season".

A portion of APN: 42-282-06

Subject to

1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.

Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record. TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof. Date: 09/06/2017 *X*Varden Debra M. Warden STATE OF : **ss. COUNTY OF** Sept. 8,2017 This instrument was acknowledged before me on Thomas J. Warden and Debra M. Warden. commissión expires: ___ This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated September 06, 2017 under Escrow No. 1180-3827692.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	()
a)_	1319-36-720-001	\ \
b)_ c)_		\ \
d)		\ \
2.	Type of Property	~ \ \ \
a)	Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Re	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE
c)	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	BookPage:
e)	Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:
g)	Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes:
i)	X Other TIMESHARE	
3.	a) Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$875.00
	b) Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of p	roperty) (\$)
	c) Transfer Tax Value:	\$875.00
	d) Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$3.90
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	\
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Sect	on:
	b. Explain reason for exemption:	
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	100 %
J.	The undersigned declares and acknowledges.	The state of the s
375	5.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information	provided is correct to the best of their
info	rmation and belief, and can be supported by do	ocumentation if called upon to substantiate
the	information provided herein. Furthermore, the	e parties agree that disallowance of any
10%	med exemption or other determination of add of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.	Rursuant to NRS 375 030, the Ruyer and
Sell	er shall be jointly and severally liable for any ad	ditional amount owed.
Sigi	nature:	Capacity: Grantee
Sig	nature: Stana Trade	Capacity: grantee
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Drin	Thomas J. Warden and Debra M.	David H. Strade and
	It Name: Warden	Print Name: Diana Strade
		Address: 5321 Awapaho Rd.
City		City: Pilot Hill
Stat		State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>95664</u>
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)		
Prin	First American Title Insurance at Name: Company	File Number: 1180-3827602 h/ h
	dress 400 South Rampart Blvd., Suite 290	File Number: <u>1180-3827692 rb/rb</u>
City		State: NV Zip: 89145
•	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY	